

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 140 OF 2007

JYOTI CHAUKSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHAL KISHORE CHAUKSE
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Intimation regarding service and unserved envelope
has not been received back. Petitioner prays for service by Registered Post
A.D., Time granted take steps within 15 days.

List the matter on 24.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar